: S
E ane 8 2

1/16" PLYWOOD NOSE RING ; II
1/2" BALSA NOSE FAIRING P 4
4 07 FUEL TANK o | | |
i o |

L L /R A

W11 /8 BALSA ‘ o '
— WF=2, 1/4" BALSA
\ — WF-3, 1/4" BALSA
WF—2, 1/4" BALSA/
‘ WF—4 . .
AT I—_; i USE SIG SH—726 WHEEL PANT MOUNT

g Ho N —
' e i

u
H
e
:
|

127
I

|

Vel PLY/

,

—_—
—

4—40 X 17 MOUNTING BOLTS,

]
|

|
| |
i

4

SAND DOUBLER TO A TAPER
BEFORE  GLllNG-diN: 1Akl

]

i

A~
-ﬂ".‘{-n-‘-‘-g-.-.' :

o]

/ OPTIONAL 1,/2" DIA. DOWEL

.

—
— ——

—
——

07 ANk
(SEE MOUNTING
DETAIL)

-\\
ANe)

—

—rm—
—
——

MOUNTING SCREW AND WASHER

SOLDER BRACKETS ON ENDS OF TANK, MOUNT TANK ON

7/4” BALSA FLAP FUSELAGE USING #4 X 3/8° SHEETMETAL SCREWS INSTALLED

IN CENTER SLOTS TO ALLOW FOR VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT

FUEL TANK MOUNTING

/ BU BED #1717 NG HHNGES

(ADJUST SPACEING TO
ALIGN WASHER WITH
PUSHROD)

3/32" MUSIC WIRE FLAP JOINER '
4—40 NUTS
_ . ; #4 FLAT WASHER SOLDERED

“IN SLOT OF BOLT HEAD

4—40 X 1-1/2° BOLT

#4 FLAT WASHERS

TDU BRO #117 NYLON HINGE

*
)

1/4” B%TLSA ELI{,’\/ATOR

l RUDDER
LR IND OFESET
REQUIRED) -

1/4” BALSA STABILIZER

' 1/4” BALSA FLAP FAIRING | .
/ (CUT FROM FLAP) PUSHROD GUIDE DETAIL

5
4

gl BT

Fey

F ¥ & 0 SIS GSI3 2 1S VU W00 ONF 7 5 A0 POVl (ol o, it Vi 50 Y & 501 B A Jﬁ-\
7 i
T B0 I N N s e e e
= /= == = e ey )

— o)
mﬂ
E'T‘“T“I“'l p & A s N s T i am i s U , s ey 7 4 A e e e, TR O S 5 VR VR DL Y5 7 7 5 I e WA Vo il B
—‘-J.

5 0 s T W T, T 7 D S e A Ny W 5 1Y 5 G (B e G T et Vo G AV 4

—_— —_—

|

N X =

\— 1/16” PLYWOOD DOUBLER, EACH SIDE

q
q
q
el

2 /4 BALSAL CEEEIC COWl S -

NOTE: K&B 40 SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
ALl SPACEING AND FIfS MAY NEED 10O, BE

ADJUSTED FOR PARTICULAR MOTCR USED.

sk & [ /7 FO0X BROP. SPACERE WiHEL HEAVIER ENGINES:
AL -DEGREE  ENGINE OFEESET S SHOWN, - USk . -NO

MoEE APt DEGhCES.

THE TANK SHOULD BE MOUNTED 1/4" ABOVE ENGINE
CENTERLINE AS A STARTING POINT. ADJUST UP OR
DOWN -TO GET EQUAL LAP TIMES UPRIGHT AND INVERTED.

— (MAKE FROM SCRAP BALSA)
. ~ PAINTED CANOPY »
” : . i , : 1/8" PLY BELLCRANK MOUNT 1/27 BALSA FUSELAGE
3/8" X 1/2" X 1/2" BALSA FILLER 3/8" X 1/2" HARDWOOD MOTOR MOUNTS / ' ' _
DRILL 1/8" THRU / 3 g )
REAM 5/32" FOR BLIND NUTS 3/8" X 1/2° X 17 HARDWOOD BLOCK
4 PLACES [ / ' /1

I 1/4" BAl SA-F[AP

s

=

(SEE DETAIL)

SET: SLEEVE COUIEL
(COLDER AFTER CONIROLS  AGE
ADJUSTED TO NUETRAL POSITION)

: \J E 1 /
8 i /
- ING

\— 5/64" DIA. PUSHROD (1YP.)
3/32” MUSIC WIRE

\— WIRE - PUSHROD RETAINER 3 REQ'D

Y ARGE NYLON CONTROL HORN (TiP.)

1/4” BALSA BB -

ELEVATOR JOINER

FRUBOER FIELET

AV

F | o 0 W, A V! DOV A7 7 O R OO O, N, WD I A Y N ¥

= (OPTIONAL)

] _
/16 -PLYWOOE NOSE RING k 1/2” DIA. DOWEL HARDPOINT / / \

DRILL 4, 3/32" HOLES BEFORE WING IS MOUNTED
RELIEVE CHEEK COWL TO CLEAR STRAPS AND WIRE

SO GEAR CAN BE REMOVED.
§ BRODAK. BH— 710 EPROFILE - LANDING GEAR- ASSY

GEAR FAIRING (SEE - DETAIL)

Bl P BALSA-WHEEL - PANTS

DRILL - 1./8 <DIA. HOLE FOR BRASS BUSHING

e
A Sy 1
— NSy

\ - / RULES FOR SAFE FLYING

Clog
T iy ALL EQUIPTMENT MUST BE CHECKED BEFORE EACH FLIGHT TO MAKE SURE IT IS IN GOOD OPERATING CONDITION.
S FLY ONLY IN A CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED AREA.
e T I MODEL MUST NEVER BE FLOWN IN THE WVICINITY OF HIGH TENSION LINES OR ANY ELECTRICAL LINES.
= lepma MODEL SHOULD NEVER BE FLOWN \WHEN THUNDER AND LIGHTNING STORMS ARE IN THE AREA.

PRECAUTIONS SHOULD BE TAKEN TO INSURE THE SAFETY OF ALL SPECTATORS, MODELERS, AND PROPERTY.
DO NOT TOUCH MOTOR DURING OR AFTER OPERATION. ”
KEEP CLEAR OF PROPELIDR.

N

ASSEMBLY AL/GNMENT DETAIL

NO OGN~

WE-—3 PARTFS HAVE THESE ARREAS

REMOVER TO- REDUCE WIECHT
USE CARE WHEN SHAPEING WHEEL PANTS

THAT YOU DON’T SAND THRGUGH

FILE OR SAND 1/8" WIDE X 1/16" DEEP GROVE IN EACH
PIECE OF FAIRING FOR 1/8" DIA. LANDING GEAR WIRE

/— EPOXY FAIRING TOGETHER, FILL GROVE WHEN
PIECES ARE ATTACHED TO LANDING GEAR WIRE

TS SAND 7O AIRFOIL SHAPE

e WRAP LANDING GEAR WIRE WITH 20 GA. COPPER WIRE
IN A LOOSE SPIRAL AND SOLDER N PLACE —~ THIS WILL
CREATE A GLUE BOND TO PREVENT THE WOOD FAIRING
FROM TWISTING ON THE LANDING GEAR WIRE

LANDING GEAR FAIRING DETAIL

0N i Vi
e i son i e M\ /A ki —— it ]
_ = %‘m 1/32" WPLY HORN PAD
' _ TOP & BOTTOM (TYP.)
R e : D, ) et SSRGS, ¥ (o BN
% €— T ] \ Z_:_Z:f:::::ILI_Zl:_:_:.:lZ.Z_Z'Z.Z_:_:‘Z_Z_Z.f_ﬁ_Z_Z'f_I_'..Z_:_:_:_:_:’:_:_Z.Z_I_Z_'._I,I':_:.:.Z.Z_:JZ_Z_Z_:.ZLZ} —_— S
N P == s
g _ = ¢ :
A ){ DRILL 5/64" HOLES
1/8" PLY BELLCRANK PLATFORM FOR PUSHROD (TYP.)
N— 1/4" BELLCRANK MOUNTING BLOCK TAIL WHEEL STRUT MOUNT — 4. 1/2 e

1/8" PLYWOOD, SANDWICH
WIRE BETWEEN PIECES BEFORE
GLUING (SEE DETAIL)

TAIL WHEEL STRUT (SEE DETAIL)
3/4” TAIL WHEEL

: ¥ H PROFILE STUNT SERIES

r/_\’\.

CARDINAL

; . ' ’-a——? 3/4"—»—' 1/16” MUSIC WIRE STRUT e “"“3{?’@@7@&? |
ﬂ | |
|

@ 1/16 DRILLED AT AN ANGLE
i 81/16"
} f 1/4 / 4 / CUT 1/16” WIDE X 1/32" DEEP
i ~ GROOVE FOR WIRE
. 7[_/}/ X L X“;' :/
G 1 2 O R B

> /2] — S8 -

2 1/2——=

1/8" PLY TAIL WHEEL
STRUT MOUNT (2 REQ'D)

TAIL WHEEL STRUT DETAIL

SHEET 1

RULL SIZE BaticRN COMPETITION PROFILE
: i STUNT MODEL

WING SPAN 54" WING AREA 579.3 SQ.IN.
LENGTH 40.8" ' ENGINE SIZE .35—.46
v DESIGNED BY "WINDY" URTNOWSKI
—a— S0 AUTOCAD BY JOHN MILLER KIT CLP—47

® 100 PARK AVENUE, CARMICHAELS,-PA 15320




CUT WING SECTION OUT AND LINE UP MARKS X=X TO MAIN WING

BRODAK TIP WEIGHT BOX
g e START WITH 1 OZ. OF
e L TIP WEIGHT
S = lll“‘—— - — :

{ HW& AV, g .
=

IR R8 |
ADD - 1/4" BALSA C ) ( )
FOR SHAPEING |
BRODAK WEIGHT BOX |

RIBS 1/16” BALSA

OUTBOARD TIP BLOCK

1 LAMINAT
TP BLOCK

I0000000D000000]

INBOARD TIP BLOCK

R 5 | (OPT.) 1/16" PLYWOOD
Hi & i ~ | / \\‘
ig x & . * <
e e WING TIPS ARE MADE FROM
/ LAMINATIONS OF (4) 3/8"
o AND (1)-1/2" PIECES OF
e AT | | | BALSA. -
i e = ' SECTION A—A
j 7:1 INBOARD TIP SHOULD BE
St . W _(_ : i Al _ HOLLOWED OUT TO REMOVE
- Ilejﬁ i = _ e | ' AS MUCH MATERIAL AS .
for I ] POSSIBLE.
— L — = 1/4" SQ BALSA LEADING EDGE - BRODAK 4" BELLCRANK
1/4” BALSA FLAPS
1/16” BALSA LEADING EDGE SHEETING
e ——
R e e e e — — ey e | TERE RS ST s N SRR T s e e 00 8 el S RIRENEL G e O DR ._____X Bes
— £ ___d—f—————“*":;_:i—:d_—:“::—”_""‘__#——_ ____“—““—“——-Jl:.__::_h“:————-;%____q_
e .- .- == = e
= B ';"_"_': —_: e ”—#H__j[— -:—_—"_4 T e v i e = e e o
L e . e .
! Tl
Wi oo
T:“% - . DR T e L .
| B — SR N T = o “
, | e L T r == = e 06 ]
Bl e el e | P e I rEesRas R s | e R R e e e S e | G TR R S et
Bl = . . T e | = — - [ o J=i
A E = - . TR & g mem
//f L e il :
| | \ i | ' '
1/47 SO. BALSA SPARS [ BELLCRANK MOLINT A e L /5 PivoaD : e
B — : peammmgl * S | = BELLCRANK MOUNEH -
et E , i BASE. MADE FROM _ -} \ /) _
5 N e, o R T . LAMINATIONS OF 1/4 , 7
, —) —IA BALSA AND 1/8 o I .
x ‘ : , PLYWOOD i L
} I BRODAK ADJUSTABLE _ ) 5 T SR o A ' /% /
& | \r%DOUT GUIDE ) > . ” /f /
: = D | ) ” i S . 1% ol
/ / e 1/4 _ o = i . /
| [ / ul/ P STRIPS I L LEVELING BLOCK i ; il 44
-4 HiEate - 37 : : : ALIGNMENT LINES ,, e 5
11~ LAMINATED /INBOARD , \ iL_—— 5/64 DIA. PUSHROD
R Siane s G e il . a0 : — ' 7 = &
| . e ;| il
e 5 5 e ] Tl "-‘* ’ e —
| L) :Og (:g E (N N T - i : 0 i Qc i
B e LI R >~ WIRE~ PUSHROD e
i : ' e | ~—RETAINER" 3 REQ'D \ o
!, & i ) i | [ / L
| T | s o |
| .f ( ) f ]
R o T - = |l a e e //D/_:LL = L e -
s |
41;_,_ T R ] 1%?['_1_;_!_?_; R S ' _—“j [ﬁ ) 730 O i Bl 2 1A I T
— ‘ R e R i ] Ee s s . o Ty,
. - Se I LS al) —
- e : - i e e o
\ﬁ_ o e 1/4" BALSA FLAPS _ \ B e | /4" BALSA FLAPS
: . / = ekt AN B . _
1/4” INTERNAL SHAPED BALSA TRAILING EDGE — T - _:. - \ - L o .
: : BELLCRANX DFTAIL g e o : ‘ | : X
o 6-32 X 1" BOLT _ / e | e " /ﬁl
1,/16" X 1" TRAILING EDGE BALSA SHEE . 1/16” BALSA CENTER SECTION SHEETING - : 3/32" MUSIC WIRE FLAP JOINER
NO. 6 FLAT WASHER A \ u .
BRODAX B8-388 LARGE NYLON HORN (SEE DETAIL) _ _@},},
ANK o ) s
ELEVATOR—FLAP HORKK DETAIL CUT AT LINES AND USE AS FLAR FAIRINGS ' PROFILE STUNT SERIES 1
ELEVATOR—FIAP JOINER DETAIL i _ MM
oRLL Hom LSS 1o 5/6¢ oA~ - el e _ | =Brodalk
SIDE VIEW : ) : : e )
s ~ CARDINA
1/8" PLY PLATFORM e o o e <\\/ [ ('J . o
_DANGER. - > . T COMPETITION PROFILE
RULES FOR SAFE FLYING . el el STUNT MODEL
g 3/32" DIA. WIRE JOINER ™S S s e e
; ét-;_/ éi}gfﬁ%fﬁTcifigfg Ego;g?ggg?ggiﬁeoéf EACH FLIGHT TO MAKE* SURE IT IS IN GOOD OPERATING CONDITION. o ; e PUSHROD CONNECTION TO BELLCRANK WING SPAN 543- VﬂNG AREA 5793 SQ'N.
% MODEL SHOULD NEVER EE FLOWN WHEN' THUNDER AND. LIGHTING S0Rbe aae N e ICAL LINES. 144 BALSA BASE o (NOT TO SCALE) LENGTH 40.8" __ENGINE SIZE .35-.46
5. PRECAUTIONS SHOULD BE TAKEN TO INSURE THE SAFETY OF ALL SPECTATORS, MODELERS. AND FPROPERTY. 2K | DESIGNED BY "WINDY" URTNOWSKI
6. DO NOT TOUCH MOTOR DURING OR AFTER OPERATION. : () “~— NO. 6 WASHER DRILL 3/32" DIA. HOLES AUTOCAD BY JOHN MILLER KIT CLP—47
/.. KEEP CLEAR. OF PROPELLOR. ' N AL il
s 6-32-NUT ® " 100 PARK AVENUE, CARMICHAELS, PA 15320




	Cardinal - Folha 1
	Cardinal - Folha 2

